#### 06/15/2015 503349774

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3396394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HSIEN-CHI LIN	06/05/2015
SHAO-KANG LIU	06/05/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.
Street Address:	NO. 22-3, SOUTH 2ND RD., T.E.P.Z.
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	427
Name:	SINTAI OPTICAL (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	SINTAI OPTICAL (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.  QI WEI IND. ESTATE, LI SONG LANG IND. DIST.
- 10.1110	, , ,
Street Address:	QI WEI IND. ESTATE, LI SONG LANG IND. DIST.

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14739121

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-468-8880 Email: tphpto@tphm.com

TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1616 S. VOSS ROAD, SUITE 750 Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057-2631** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIA.0038US (PE-51455-AM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY N. TROP
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy N. Trop/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 035836 FRAME: 0547 503349774

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SIA0038\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035836 FRAME: 0548 Attorney Docket No.: SIA.0038US

(PE-51455-AM)

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Hsien-Chi LIN and Shao-Kang LIU

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", sell and assign to

SINTAI OPTICAL (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.

a corporation of China

, business at

Qi Wei Industrial Estate, Li Song Lang Industrial District, Gong Ming Town, Shen Zhen, Guang Dong Province, China

and to

ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.

a corporation of Taiwan

, business at

No. 22-3, South 2nd Road, T.E.P.Z., Taichung, Taiwan

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

PORTABLE SCANNING DEVICE

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at

June 5, 2015	Hsien-Chi Lin
Date	Assignor Hsien-Chi LIN
June 5, 2015	Shap-Kang Lin
Date	Assignor Shao-Kang LIU

PATENT REEL: 035836 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 06/15/2015**